BANKURA UNIVERSITY



(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Registrar

RO/BKU/478A/2021 29.10.2021

Notice

In compliance with the notification vide no. 1058-Edn (CS)/10M-32/2021 dated 28.10.2021, issued by the Principal Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Govt. of West Bengal all the employees (Teachers, Officers & Non-Teaching staff) are requested to attend their respective offices/ departments on and from 01.11.2021. The offline classes of UG, PG and Ph.D. programme will commence on and from 16th November, 2021maintaining the Covid Protocols strictly.

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. All the officers of Bankura University;
- 2. All the HODs/TICs of the Academic departments of Bankura University;
- 3. All Principals of the affiliated colleges of Bankura University
- 4. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the university website
- 5. Secretary to Vice Chancellor, Bankura University;
- 6. Guard file;

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University